Tournament Troop 2024 Schedule

September 14, Thursday - Boy Scout Interviews 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM
@ Church of the Good Shepherd - Full Uniform  This is required event one day only.

September 17, Sunday - Boy Scout Interviews 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM
@ Church of the Good Shepherd - Full Uniform

October 18, Wednesday - Parade Orientation Meeting 7:00 PM
@Arcadia Masonic Lodge Auditorium - Full Uniform  This is a required event.

November 4, Saturday - Scout Reception 2:00 PM to 4:30 PM
@Tournament House - Full Uniform

December 2, Saturday - Picture Day and Flag Practice 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM
@ Tournament House - Full Uniform This is a required event.

December 3, Sunday - Elks Lodge Breakfast 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM
@ Arcadia Elks Lodge - Full Uniform

December 9, Saturday - First Marching Practice 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM
@ John Muir High School — No Uniform, wear your parade shoes This is a required event.

December 16, Saturday - Second Marching Practice 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM
@ John Muir High School — No Uniform, wear your parade shoes This is a required event.

December 20 & 21, Wednesday, or Thursday - Uniform Turn-in 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM
@ Church of the Good Shepherd This is required event one night only.

December 26, Tuesday -TBA Work Party 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM
@Tournament House - No Uniform

December 28, Thursday - TBA Float Visit 7:00 PM to 9:00 PM
@ Rosemont Pavilion - No Uniform

January 1, 2024, Monday - Parade Day 3:00 AM
@ Church of the Good Shepherd This is the BIG event.

Tournament House: 391 S. Orange Grove Blvd., Pasadena, Ca.. 91184

Arcadia EIK’s Lodge: 27 W. Huntington Dr., Arcadia, Ca. 91006

Arcadia Masonic Lodge: 50 W. Duarte Rd. Arcadia, Ca. 91007

Arcadia High School: 180 Campus Dr., Arcadia, Ca. 91007

Church of the Good Shepherd - Methodist 400 W. Duarte Rd., Arcadia, Ca. 91007

Rosemont Pavilion: 700 Seco Street Pasadena, Ca.

John Muir High School Football Field: 1905 Lincoln Ave Pasadena, Ca. 91103

Enter football field from parking lot on Canada Ave. Canada is south of the school and connects with
Lincoln Ave. Canada runs parallel to the 210 freeway.
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